



May. 7, 2026

Company name: OHSHO FOOD SERVICE CORP.

Representative: Naoto Watanabe, President

Stock code: 9936 (Tokyo)

Contact IR: +81-75-592-1411

Monthly Sales Flash Report for April 2026

1. Summary

(1) Sales of All Company-Operated Stores: **8,568 million yen (YoY:94.1%)**

(2) Sales of Existing Company-Operated Stores: **8,403 million yen (YoY:94.1%)**

2. Monthly Sales of Company-Operated Stores

| | All Stores | | | | | | Existing Stores | | | | | |
|-------------|-------------|------|---------------------|------|--------------------|------|-----------------|------|---------------------|------|--------------------|------|
| | Sales | | Number of Customers | | Sales per Customer | | Sales | | Number of Customers | | Sales per Customer | |
| | Amount | YoY | Number | YoY | Amount | YoY | Amount | YoY | Number | YoY | Amount | YoY |
| | Million yen | % | Thousand | % | Yen | % | Million yen | % | Thousand | % | Yen | % |
| Apr-2026 | 8,568 | 94.1 | 6,895 | 97.4 | 1,243 | 96.6 | 8,403 | 94.1 | 6,762 | 97.6 | 1,243 | 96.4 |
| May-2026 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Jun-2026 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1Q Total | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Jul-2026 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Aug-2026 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sep-2026 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2Q Total | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1Q-2Q Total | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Oct-2026 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Nov-2026 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Dec-2026 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3Q Total | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1Q-3Q Total | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Jan-2027 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Feb-2027 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mar-2027 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4Q Total | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3Q-4Q Total | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1Q-4Q Total | | | | | | | | | | | | |

(Note) Existing stores exclude stores open less than 15 months and stores under renovation.

3. Number of Stores

| | Company-Operated Stores | | | Franchise Stores | | | All Stores | | |
|----------------|-------------------------|---------|-------|------------------|---------|-------|------------|---------|-------|
| | Opening | Closure | Total | Opening | Closure | Total | Opening | Closure | Total |
| End of Last FY | | | 549 | | | 177 | | | 726 |
| Apr-2026 | 1 | 1 | 549 | | 1 | 176 | 1 | 2 | 725 |
| May-2026 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Jun-2026 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Jul-2026 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Aug-2026 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Sep-2026 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Oct-2026 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Nov-2026 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Dec-2026 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Jan-2027 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Feb-2027 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Mar-2027 | | | 549 | | | 176 | | | 725 |
| Total | 1 | 1 | 549 | 0 | 1 | 176 | 1 | 2 | 725 |